CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

CHANGE ORDER FORM
(ATTACHMENT A TO SPECIAL CONDITIONS)

Project: Student Services Interior Improvements Change Order: # 002
Date: Contract #: B210381

Contractor: JD General Construction, Inc.

Pursuant to the General Conditions, this Change Order Form shall be used for all Change Orders associated with the Work. No additions or
deletions to this form shall be allowed, except with permission of the District.

You are hereby directed to provide the extra work necessary to comply with this Change Order.
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

ltem No. 1 — Per RF! No. 7 indicated to re-finish, paint and provide corner guards at all service windows
acoustical fins in lieu of acoustical fabric due to product adhesive failure.

Item No. 2 — Per RFI No. 8 indicates to replace lower countertop at Information Desk to provide a continuous
level surface and accommadate the new ADA countertop knee clearance.

ltem No. 3 - Per District request to provide additional parking lot striping.

PREVIOUSLY BILLED AGAINST $10,000 OWNER ALLOWANCE $ 00.00
TOTAL TO BE BILLED AGAINST OWNER ALLOWANCE $ 10,000.00
$
$

REMAINING OWNER ALLOWANCE IN CONTRACT 00.00
BALANCE TO BE ADDED TO THE CONTRACT BY THIS CHANGE ORDER #1 19,093.00

Contractor accepts the terms and conditions stated as full and final settlement of any and all claims arising from this Change Order.
Contractor agrees to perform the above described changes in accordance with the terms set forth herein and in compliance with applicable
sections of the Contract Documents. This Change Order is hereby agreed to, accepted and approved, all in accordance with the General
Conditions of the Contract Documents. The adjustment of the Contract Price and the Contract Time for the changes noted in this Change
Order (the "Changes”) represents the full and complete adjustment of the Contract Time and the Contract Price due the Contractor for
providing and completing such Changes, including without limitation: (i) all costs (whether direct or indirect) for labor, equipment, materials,
tools, supplies and/or services; (ii) all general and administrative overhead costs (including without limitation, home office, field office and
Site general conditions costs) and profit; and (iii) all impacts, delays, disruptions, interferences, or hindrances in providing and completing
the Changes. Contractor waives all rights, including without limitation those arising under Civil Code Section 1542, for any other adjustment
of the Contract Price or the Contract Time on account of the Changes set forth in this Change Order or the Contractar’s performance and
completion of the Changes.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, ARCHITECT, AND CONTRACTOR

The original Contract SUMWAS . .. ... ... $_398.000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ... ... ........ .. ... ... . $ 0

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Orderwas. .. ................ ... . ... .. $_ 398,000.00
The Contract Sum will be changed by this Change Order in the amountof. . ......... $__19,093.00
The adjusted Contract Sum including this Change Orderwillbe. . .................. $_ 417,093.00
The Confract Time will be {(increased) (decreased) (unchanged)by................. (0) Calendar Days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: . .. 10/07/2021

Bid No. B2021-09 Student Services Interior Improvement — Las Positas College Special Conditions

Change Order Form



CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION OWNER
MANAGER CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY
Roebbelen COLLEGE DISTRICT
J.D General Construction 7600 Dublin Bivd., 3 fir.
Steinberg Hart Construction. Management Dublin, CA 94568
Byﬁ}\x/ A M/‘BS/_: et PPM::
7 \
Date: Date: C( ! Z Z ,2 \ Date: 51 Z2-¢l Date:
VC:
Date:
Bid No. B2021-09 Student Services Interior Improvement — Las Positas College Special Conditions

Change Order Form



PRICE REQUEST / CHANGE ORDER (CO) SUMMARY

PR / CO Number 2 Date 15-Sep-21
Project Title Student Services Interior Improvements Project #
PR/ CO Tasks Acoustical Fins Work Purchase Order## B210381
Job# 2108
Sub-Contractor J.D. General
Submitted Cost Estimated by  Robert Jeffers
Schedule Extension Work Days Checked by
| Sub-Contractor Material, Equipment & Labor (including sales tax) |
Material
Equipment
Labor 19,982
' Subtotal: 19,982
Sub-Contractor Overhead 10% 1,998
Sub-Contractor Profit 5% 999
Sub-Contractor Material, Equipment & Labor Subtotal: 22,979
Lower-Tier-SubContractors |
Lower-Tier-SubContractor #1
Lower-Tier- SubContractor #2
Lower-Tier-SubContractor #3
Sub-Contractor Mark-Up On Lower-Tier 5%
Lower-Tier Subtotal:
Sub-Contractor Material, Equipment, Labor & Lower-Tier Total: 22,979
Insurance and Bond |
Insurance
Bond 2.0% 460
Subtotal: 460
| Proposed Cost Estimate Summary Total: 23,439|
NOTES: ( add notes here as appropriate for this job )
Quantities verified by jobsite visit.
Modified schedule required with time extension.
See backup pages for details.
Change Order #2 Extra Work Page 1 of 5 Summary



I OS G jo gz abed WOM BIXT Z# 49pI0 abueyn
286'61% ilc86'6L {8cl 39Vd SIHL Tvi01ans
196.4°L 96.L°L 9} lZzLlL loo's 02 LR jeORSRodY Jo pajjnd am aiaym juied
90501 90504 |08 ceriel |00y foe Ysiulg G [9AR7 @ SI8UIOYJ ||BISu|
GL6°G G166 154 ¥.'S¥L [00°LY  [IO°) dd sley ssjuted
€09~ €09't- - LZCLE |00y JO'L- dd aley Jejuied
Zcy'0L cer'or |19 G8'04L 0019 |OF o4 ajey Jotuadie]
110'8- L10's- L9- celiel |00l oL~ o4 ajey sewedied
aul] [epualapyia
96.°1 96.°L gl 427¢CLL |00'8 0'¢ dd 1em dn ool
LoL'e 101 9 Z2e'iel 100’8 0'C o4 Kjquiassy aimyuing Bunsixg
$ 1oBAUOD $ [ $ sinoy || 1wenuon $ ey SINOH BEN SINOH Anpuend | oaen wayy
[elo] ans jeusiep -dinbg Joge ang feusiepn juawdinbg Joget
IWVLOL 1INN NOILdIH0s3d
8012 #MSVL slayar Hoqoy
L8e0LZE #103rodd A8 GIMIIAIY HIHOIHD JOLVWILST HILSINO0IY
# LOVHINOD ¢ Y3I0YO IONVHO / dd
# LNiyd _ Lg-deg-§1L _ 34va sjuatuaAoIdwW JoUBIU| SBDIAIRS JUSpMS  TTLIL 1O3r0Ud

133HS JLVINILST Y3AHO0 IONVHI / 1S3aNDIY I01dd




Request for Information
Steinberg Hart

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

Acoustical Wall Fabric

Project 563903 - DSA #01- RFI # 0007
119193 - Student
Services Interior
Improvement
Date 8/17/2021 Rev # Ref
Due 8/24/2021 Priority High
GC JD General Construction, | Subcontractor
Inc
From Robert Jeffers Contact Info
Subject Acoustical Wall Fabric
Specification | 09 77 24 FABRIC- Drawing

WRAPPED ACOUSICAL
FINS

Question

The acoustical fabric we installed was not designed for this type of application. After
complete installation including aluminum caps the product failed. | met with the
District with my concerns on how easily the product could be damaged by students
and being unable to repair once it is damaged. After our discussion we came to the
conclusion to demo the trim and the fabric. Install corners to all corners of the
drywall. Re-tape the wall to level 5 finish and paint the wall to LPC color red. This is a
confirming RFI from today's site visit. Please confirm this revised installation.

AOR

To:

Answer

Direction per District is acceptable.
Katia McClain 8/20/21 Steinberg Hart

Response by

Cost Impact

No

Schedule Impact

No

10R Confirm
/ Comment

Steinberg Hart

Page 1 of 2

Printed On: 20-Aug-21



Request for Information
Steinberg Hart

Owner / AE
Resolution

Printed By:

Rosanna Romero

Steinberg Hart
rromero@steinberghart.com

Steinberg Hart Page 2 of 2 Printed On: 20-Aug-21



PRICE REQUEST / CHANGE ORDER (CO) SUMMARY

PR/ CO Number 3 Date 15-Sep-21
Project Title Student Services Interior Improvements Project #
PR/ CO Tasks INFO Desk Lower Counter Replacement Purchase Order# __B210381
Job# 2108
Sub-Contractor J.D. General
Submitted Cost Estimated by  Robert Jeffers
Schedule Extension Work Days Checked by

| Sub-Contractor Material, Equipment & Labor (including sales tax) |

Material 100
Equipment

Labor 1,050

Subtotal: 1,150

Sub-Contractor Overhead 10% 115

Sub-Contractor Profit 5% 58

Sub-Contractor Material, Equipment & Labor Subtotal: 1,323

[ Lower-Tier-SubContractors |
Lower-Tier-SubContractor #1 3,232
Lower-Tier- SubContractor #2
Lower-Tier-SubContractor #3

Sub-Contractor Mark-Up On Lower-Tier _ 5% 162
Lower-Tier Subtotal: 3,394
Sub-Contractor Material, Equipment, Labor & Lower-Tier Total. 4,716

Insurance and Bond |

Insurance

Bond 2.0% 94
Subtotal: 94
| Proposed Cost Estimate Summary Total: 4,810

NOTES: ( add notes here as appropriate for this job )
Quantities verified by jobsite visit.

Modified schedule required with time extension.

See backup pages for details.

Change Order #3 Counter Top Page 1 of 5 Summary



3NIHd OS G 10z abey do) J9unon g Japi0 ebueyn
051'1$ 001} 050°L 8 39vd SiHL Tv101gns
GZ9 001 Ges 14 00°001 ceiel j00Y 0'L dd do} Bugsixs 10} poomAiq [1e3Isu|
GZS 6es 14 cetlel |00y 0L o4 do} buisixa owag
$ Penuod $ $ $ sinay | 1oenuoD $ sley | sinon a1y sinoH || Aguenp | wuin way
jeloL qng feualen ‘dinbg loqe] ang feusie Juswidinbg Joge
TWiOoL LINN NOILJdI-YOSEd
8012 #XSvL siayer uaqoy
1geoteg # 103royd A9 G3M3INTY HUIMOAHD HOLVYWILS3 U31s3N03Y
# LOVHINOD . € HIAYO IONVHO / dd
#INId | 12-dag-g1 | 31va SIUSWIAACIA JOLYY SROIAISS WspNS  'F7LIL 103r0odd

133HS ILVINILST A3 QHO IONVHI / LSINDI™ I0id




L-gNs-11 G j0 ¢ abey do] ssunoy ¢ Japao abueyn

zeT'es fizez'e JOVd SIHl v.loldns

FANAS ceee 00°'zece o'l Lo
‘1# HOLOVHLNOD-¥ALL-HIAMOT
[ [EEINGG) ) $ $ sinoH || 1oequo) 3 21ed | SINOH ey sinoH || Anuenty T wun way|
1|10 qng (eualen ~dinb3 J0qey qns {eloepn justudinby ioge
V101 1iINA NOILdIEOS3d
8oLz #MSYL sieyer Uagoy
L8e0Leg # L03Arodd A8 A3am3IAIL HIMOIHD HOLVINILS3 H¥3ILS3INDIY
# LOVHINOD € H3AYO ADNYHOD / ¥d
# LNI¥d 12-dag-g| _ -31va SjuBWaACIdW| JOUBIU| SB0IAISS WaPMS  13T1I1 1O3r0oNd

133HS ALVINILST AFAUO0 IONVHI / LSINDIY 30Iid




Request for Information
Steinberg Hart

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

Info Desk Countertop

counter portion to meet ADA min. knee clearance and height as

noted in drawings.

Project 563903 - DSA #01- RFI # 0008
119193 - Student
Services Interior
Improvement

Date 8/31/2021 Rev # Ref

Due 9/3/2021 Priority High

GC JD General Construction, | Subcontractor
Inc

From Robert Jeffers Contact Info

Subject Info Desk Countertop

Specification | 123664 QUARTZ Drawing
AGGLOMERATE
COUNTERTOPS

Question For the info window, to meet the 27" aff minimum, the new steel supports are now
flush with the top of the existing plywood sub-top. This will make the ADA counter
higher than the existing by the thickness of the sub-top used unless the existing is
raised as well. We can demo the existing counter and add a layer of sub top. The front
edge would need to be taller. The existing top is currently 30" aff. Pic attached. My
suggestion is to replace the whole existing lower top, We are tying into it and the
color dose not match anyhow. Then we can adjust the existing Height to the new ADA
requirements.

AOR To:

Answer As confirmed by the District, contractor to replace existing lower

KMcClain, Steinberg Hart

09.17.21

Response by

Cost Impact

Yes

Schedule Impact

No

Steinberg Hart

Page 1 of 2

Printed On: 7-Sep-21



Request for Information
Steinberg Hart

IOR Confirm
/ Comment

Owner / AE
Resolution

Printed By:

Rosanna Romero

Steinberg Hart
rromero@steinberghart.com

Steinberg Hart Page 2 of 2 Printed On: 7-Sep-21









PRICE REQUEST / CHANGE ORDER (CO) SUMMARY

PR / CO Number 4 Date 19-Sep-21
Project Title Student Services Interior Improvements Project #
PR / CO Tasks Additional Striping per District Request  Purchase Order# B210381
Job# 2108
Sub-Contractor J.D. General
Submitted Cost Estimated by  Robert Jeffers
Schedule Extension Work Days Checked by

I Sub-Contractor Material, Equipment & Labor (including sales tax) |

Material
Equipment
Labor 263
Subtotal: 263
Sub-Contractor Overhead 10% 26
Sub-Contractor Profit 5% 13
Sub-Contractor Material, Equipment & Labor Subtotal: 302

Lower-Tier-SubContractors |
Lower-Tier-SubContractor #1 500
Lower-Tier- SubContractor #2
Lower-Tier-SubContractor #3

Sub-Contractor Mark-Up On Lower-Tier 5% , 25
Lower-Tier Subtotal: 525
Sub-Contractor Material, Equipment, Labor & Lower-Tier Total: 827

Insurance and Bond |

Insurance
Bond 2.0% 17
Subtotal: 17
l Proposed Cost Estimate Summary Total: 844/

NOTES: ( add notes here as appropriate for this job )
Quantities verified by jobsite visit.

Modified schedule required with time extension.

See backup pages for details.

Change Order #4 Additional Striping Page 1 of 5 Summary



JNIHd OS G Jo Z obed BSuidlg [eUOIPPY i JoplO 8bueyD
£9Z% £9¢C (4 39vd SIHL Tviolans
£9¢ €92 Z ceiel {00'¢ 04 04 juapuajuliadng
[ JoEHUOD % % $ sinoH || eguod ¢ oey | smoH ajey sinoH || Asuenp | un wa}}
feloL ang leusjepy *dinbg loqen aqng jeusye juswdinb3y Jogen
WLOL LINN NOILdI™0S3d
801z #AMSVL SJoHO LBYoY
1gegizd # 103royd A8 d3IM3IN3Y HAPOIHO HOLVWILST ¥31S3IN03IY

# 1OVHINOD ¥ W3IAHO FONVHD / ¥d
# INIdd Lz-deg6l | 3lva sjuswaao.dw) Joudluf sediaeg Wwepng 131111 103rodd

133HS ILVINILST ¥3AH0 IONVHO / LS3NDIY F01RId




L-gns-11 G Jo ¢ ebed Buidiig jeuoppy p# 19pi0 abueyn
00S5$ 005 JOVd SIHL Tv.iolans
00G 00S 00°00S 0L Buesuibug [BlaUss) 1SBOD OlIoRd
‘L# HOLIOVHLINOD-HIIL-YIAMOT
$ PRHUOD $ $ $ sinoH || joenuo) $ aey SINOH a1ey SINOH Aguenp | nun way|
1ejo] qng [eulepy ‘dinb3g Jogen qng [EISEN uawdinb3g Joge’
IvioL LINN NOI1dId0s3ad
80l #SVL SIala Uaqoy
18e0128 #103rodd Ag QIMIINTY HIHOIHD HO1VvWILSE HILSINDIN
# LOVHLINQD ¥ H3IAH0 dONVHO / Hd
# LNIXd _\N.me|mr _ 31va mEOE&)O\_QE_ JOLdIUj SAJIAIBG JuspnlS FLLL LO3r0dd

133HS FLVIILST J3AYO IONVHI / 1SINDIY I0Rid




Pacific Coast General Engineering Inc

12 Industry Road
_oast Pillsburg CA 94565
i (925) 252-0214

License: 894723

To: J.D. General Construction, Inc.
2485 N. Vasco Road
Livermore CA 94551

Change Order
Order#t: 1
Order Date: 08/20/2021

Project: 21038
Las Positas College Striping

Livermore CA

The contractor agrees to perform and the owner agrees to
pay for the following changes to this contract.

Plans Attached D

Ordered By: Customer Order: Specifications Altached l:]
Description of Work Amount
Additional Striping 500.00

Negative changes will lower the overall contract

price requiring no additional payment by owner. Requested Amount of Change 500.00

The original Contract Sum was 0.00
Net change by previous Change Orders 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order 0.00
The Contract Sum will be changed by this Change Order 500.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 500.00
The Contract Time will be changed by 0 Days

Owner: s
T = .
Contractor; - Y e Date:
— P

Date:

Ao







		2021-09-22T12:42:40-0700
	Katia McClain




